Profit attributable to equity owners of the Company (RMB’000) 1,013,026 1,154,503

Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue (thousand shares) 5,040,685 5,052,130
Adjustments for share options and RSUs (thousand shares) 38,942 4,218

Weighted average number of ordinary shares for the calculation
 of diluted earnings per share (thousand shares) 5,079,627 5,056,348

Earnings per share, diluted (RMB) RMB19.94 cents RMB22.83 cents

Earnings per share, diluted (HK$ equivalent) (i) HK$22.63 cents HK$25.58 cents

(i) The translation of Renminbi amounts into Hong Kong dollars has been made at the rate of RMB0.8812 to HK$1.0000 (2008: RMB0.8924
to HK$1.0000). No representation is made that the Renminbi amounts have been, could have been or could be converted into Hong
Kong dollars or vice versa, at that rate, or at any rates or at all.

121

16 PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT
  Leasehold Furniture
  and building and office Computer Construction
 Buildings improvements equipment equipment in progress Total
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Year ended December 31, 2008
 As of January 1, 2008,
  as previously reported – 14,437 12,446 93,596 38,513 158,992
 Adjusted for business combination
  under common control (Note 1) – – – 4,781 – 4,781

 As of January 1, 2008, as restated – 14,437 12,446 98,377 38,513 163,773
 Additions – 10,010 23,323 107,879 170,700 311,912
 Disposals – (950) (394) (5,733) – (7,077)
 Depreciation – (10,275) (8,432) (61,962) – (80,669)
 Exchange differences – (114) (88) (1,192) – (1,394)

 Closing net book amount – 13,108 26,855 137,369 209,213 386,545

As of December 31, 2008
 Cost – 44,164 56,640 288,592 209,213 598,609
 Accumulated depreciation – (31,056) (29,785) (151,223) – (212,064)

 Closing net book amount – 13,108 26,855 137,369 209,213 386,545

Year ended December 31, 2009
 As of January 1, 2009,
  as previously reported – 13,108 26,850 126,804 209,213 375,975
 Adjusted for business combination
  under common control (Note 1) – – 5 10,565 – 10,570

 As of January 1, 2009, as restated – 13,108 26,855 137,369 209,213 386,545
 Additions – 18,160 37,876 157,089 266,174 479,299
 Acquisition of HiChina (Notes1 and 32) – 1,129 2,599 38,637 – 42,365
 Disposals – (1,406) (1,614) (2,770) – (5,790)
 Transfer from construction in progress 322,838 135,670 10,931 1,390 (470,829) –
 Depreciation (2,246) (16,493) (16,005) (84,636) – (119,380)
 Exchange differences – 45 13 25 – 83

 Closing net book amount 320,592 150,213 60,655 247,104 4,558 783,122

As of December 31, 2009
 Cost 322,838 168,625 97,038 470,839 4,558 1,063,898
 Accumulated depreciation (2,246) (18,412) (36,383) (223,735) – (280,776)

 Closing net book amount 320,592 150,213 60,655 247,104 4,558 783,122

Upon the completion of the construction of the corporate campus in September 2009, assets classified under construction in
progress of RMB470,829,000 were transferred to other categories of property and equipment.

For the year ended December 31, 2009

122 Alibaba.com Limited   Annual Report 2009

Notes to the Financial Statements

17 GOODWILL AND INTANGIBLE ASSETS
  Computer
  software and Trademarks/ Customer
 Goodwill technology Domain names relationships Total
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Year ended December 31, 2008
 As of January 1, 2008
  as previously reported – – – – –
 Adjusted for business combination
  under common control (Note 1) – 13,831 – – 13,831

 As of January 1, 2008, as restated – 13,831 – – 13,831
 Amortization charge – (7,216) – – (7,216)

 Closing net book amount – 6,615 – – 6,615

As of December 31, 2008
 Cost – 21,648 – – 21,648
 Accumulated amortization – (15,033) – – (15,033)

 Closing net book amount – 6,615 – – 6,615

Year ended December 31, 2009
 As of January 1, 2009
  as previously reported – – – – –
 Adjusted for business combination
  under common control (Note 1) – 6,615 – – 6,615

 As of January 1, 2009, as restated – 6,615 – – 6,615
 Acquisition of HiChina (Notes 1 and 32) 202,631 56,255 40,969 68,282 368,137
 Amortization charge – (6,615) – – (6,615)

 Closing net book amount 202,631 56,255 40,969 68,282 368,137

As of 31 December 2009
 Cost 202,631 77,903 40,969 68,282 389,785
 Accumulated amortization – (21,648) – – (21,648)

 Closing net book amount 202,631 56,255 40,969 68,282 368,137

123

18 INTERESTS IN AND AMOUNT DUE FROM/(TO) SUBSIDIARIES
 Company

 2009 2008
 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current portion
 Unlisted shares, at cost – –
 Deemed capital contributions arising from share-based compensation 152,272 42,748
 Amounts due from subsidiaries 1,565,157 1,565,157

Total 1,717,429 1,607,905

Current portion
 Amounts due from subsidiaries 1,530,401 1,574,748
 Amounts due to subsidiaries (49,637) (34,232)

Total 1,480,764 1,540,516

The amounts due from subsidiaries included under non-current portion are unsecured, interest-free and not repayable in
foreseeable future.

The amounts due from/(to) subsidiaries included under current portion are unsecured, interest-free and repayable on demand.